Northern Ireland Branch
Export Sale of In Lamb Ewes
& Ewe Lambs
Ballymena Livestock Market
Monday 18th November 2024
Show 5pm  Sale 6.30pm
Kindly sponsored by Uniblock
Online Bidding & Streamed Live
2023 Sale Champion from Sean & Jane McCloskey sold for 2000gns
Find us on  NI Suffolk Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Northern Ireland Branch
Please give this slip to the auctioneer
at time of purchase.
Name
Address
Lot No.
Please give this slip to the auctioneer
at time of purchase.
Name
Address
Lot No.
All sheep eligible for immediate Export
to Southern Ireland & UK
ONLINE BIDDING
Online bidding available through Marteye. Download
the Marteye app or visit ballymena.marteye.ie on your
device to register to bid and view the sales. All registration
details including name, address, telephone, flock no.
and email should be completed prior to the sale to get
approval for bidding. Any further assistance required
please contact Ballymena Mart PH:  +44 289335 2727
ONLINE BIDDING
LIST OF VENDORS
Consigner Lot Numbers
Butler Martin & Eoin [Castlewood] 359 Cushendall
Road, Rathkenny, Ballymena, Co Antrim, N Ireland,
BT43 6QB
(24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29,
30, 69, 70)
Dickson Mr Brian [Islandmoyle] 18 Close Road,
Cabra, Newry, Co Down, N Ireland, BT34 5ES
(18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,
71, 72, 73)
Duncan Mr David [Duncan’s] 6 Cherryvalley Road,
Crumlin, Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT29 4QN
(11, 12, 13, 14, 57, 58,
59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64,
65, 66, 67, 68)
Ford Mr David [Mullaghboy] 4 Willowvale Park,
Islandmagee, Larne, Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT40 3SE
(9, 10)
Johnston Mr Keith [Rossbrook] 51 Carrickpolin
Road, Brookeborough, Co Fermanagh, BT94 4BZ
(85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90,
91)
Lamb Mr Ben [Richhill] 79 Sleepy Valley, Richhill, Co
Armagh, N Ireland, BT61 9LH
(99, 100, 101, 102, 103,
104)
Lamont Mr Timmy [Triplek] 35 Doagh Road, Kells,
Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT42 3ND
(5, 6, 7, 8, 52, 53, 54)
Lowry Mr Nicky [Fourscore] 42 Garlandstown Road,
Glenavy, Crumlin, Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT29 4HJ
(1, 2)
McCloskey Sean & Jane [Glenroe] 559 Barnault
Road, Claudy, Co Derry, N Ireland, BT47 4EF
(80, 107, 108, 109)
McNally Michael & Caolan [Benedyglen] 10
Coolnasallagh Road, Dungiven, Co. Londonderry, N
Ireland, BT47 4RX
(35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40,
41, 42, 55, 56)
McNeilly David & Andrew [Leitrim] 110a Whitesides
Road, Randalstown, Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT41 3DY
(3, 4, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78,
79)
McVerry Mr Patrick [Tullywinney] 28a Tullywinney
Road, Camlough, Newry, Co. Down, N Ireland, BT35
7HW
(31, 32, 33, 34, 81, 82,
83, 84)
Moon Alan [Drumimerick] 17 Drumimerick Road,
Kilrea, Co Londonderry, BT51 5SY
(105, 106)
< 3 >
Moses Jack & Andrew [Blackstown] Grove Cottage
Farm Ltd, 12 Ballyquillan Road, Aldergrove,
Crumlin, Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT29 4RQ
(43, 44, 45, 46)
Ritchie Harry Thomas [Roe-valley] 49 Mount Eden,
Limavady, N Ireland, BT49 0TN
(92, 93, 94, 95)
Robinson A J & NAJ [Benrafton] Summerhill House,
Ballyrolly, Downpatrick, Co Down, N Ireland, BT30
8HQ
(47, 48, 49, 50, 51)
Toye Stephen & Jordan [Boveedy] 29 Boveedy
Road, Kilrea, N Ireland, BT51 5XU
(98)
Trimble Jason & Joseph [Curleyhill] 12 Curley Road,
Ardaragh, Newry, Co Down, N Ireland, BT34 1NU
(15, 16, 17)
Trimble Mr John [Cherrylea] 5a Curley Road, Newry,
Co Down, BT34 1NU
(96, 97)
< 4 >
SHEARLING EWES
Mr Nicky Lowry (Fourscore)
1	 Fourscore SXD:23:00642 (UK0761894/00642) SINGLE 05 Feb 2023
Sire:	 Limestone King Power	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01750)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:19:01196)
Dam:	 Fourscore	 gs:	 Fourscore First One (SXD:19:00274)
	 (SXD:21:00342)	 gd:	 Fourscore (SXD:19:00250)
Service Sire: Limestone Commando Served 1.9.24 Scanned  2
2	 Fourscore SXD:23:00652 (UK0761894/00652) SINGLE ET 05 Feb 2023
Sire:	 Limestone Applejack	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:02020)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Shannagh	 gs:	 Limestone Aston Martin (KPC:18:01001)
	 (78A:19:06474)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:17:06012)
Service Sire: Fourscore Omega Served 24.8.24 Scanned   1
Seller Comments: Fourscore Omega - Our best lamb this year by the 7000gns Sportsman
Masterplan. Omegas dam is a good Limestone ewe by AK Magic Limestone Commando -
Cost 5500gns Premier Sale 2022, Won shearling class at Balmoral 2023.
David & Andrew McNeilly (Leitrim)
3	 Leitrim HDY:23:00739 (UK1761332/00739) TWIN 05 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Joint Venture	 gs:	 Ballinatone Show Stopper (TDL:21:03062)
	 (KKW:22:01845)	 gd: Forkins (AOR:20:02717)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (HDY:21:00579)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:13:014)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Bentley Served 20.8.24 Scanned   2
4	 Leitrim HDY:23:00733 (UK1761332/00733) TWIN 01 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Kells T-Rex	 gs:	 Limestone T-Rex (KPC:19:01189)
	 (C46:20:03050)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:16:04885)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Solwaybank Titan (FHT:15:00994)
	 (HDY:18:00463)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:14:00305)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Bentley AId 2.8.24 Scanned   2
< 5 >
Mr Timmy Lamont (Triplek)
5	 Triplek KKK:23:00455 (UK1760922/00455) TWIN 27 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Sitlow Sambuca	 gs:	 Logiedurno Sonny Bill (HCT:17:20010)
	 (45Z:21:04502)	 gd:	 Sitlow (45Z:18:03202)
Dam:	 Triplek	 gs:	 Sitlow Samurai (45Z:11:021)
	 (KKK:21:00349)	 gd:	 Triplek (KKK:18:00264)
Service Sire: Kilduff King AId 3.8.24 Scanned   2
6	 Triplek KKK:23:00446 (UK1760922/00446) TWIN 30 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Sitlow Sambuca	 gs:	 Logiedurno Sonny Bill (HCT:17:20010)
	 (45Z:21:04502)	 gd:	 Sitlow (45Z:18:03202)
Dam:	 Triplek	 gs:	 Bannview Jack (8B:H4)
	 (KKK:19:00283)	 gd:	 Triplek (KKK:17:00222)
Service Sire: Kilduff King AId 3.8.24 Scanned   2
7	 Triplek KKK:23:00452 (UK1760922/00452) SINGLE 29 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Brijon Billy The Kid	 gs:	 Richhill Real McCoy (WJA:20:01373)
	 (X22:21:08099)	 gd:	 Brijon (X22:17:05682)
Dam:	 Triplek	 gs:	 Triplek Titanium (KKK:19:00272)
	 (KKK:21:00348)	 gd:	 Triplek (KKK:17:00211)
Service Sire: Kilduff King AId 3.8.24 Scanned   2
8	 Triplek KKK:23:00449 (UK1760922/00449) TWIN 28 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Sitlow Sambuca	 gs:	 Logiedurno Sonny Bill (HCT:17:20010)
	 (45Z:21:04502)	 gd:	 Sitlow (45Z:18:03202)
Dam:	 Triplek	 gs:	 Blackbrae Ballistic (E35:19:00639)
	 (KKK:20:00326)	 gd:	 Triplek (KKK:15:00160)
Service Sire: Kilduff King AId 3.8.24 Scanned   1
Mr David Ford (Mullaghboy)
9	 Mullaghboy UJX:23:00265 (UJX:23:00265) SINGLE 04 Mar 2023
Sire:	 Birness Bibbidi Bobbidi Boo	 gs:	 Annakisha Helluvagood (R15:20:06111)
	 (1W:22:03355)	 gd:	 Birness (1W:19:02578)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Strathbogie Im Invincible (SUT:17:01520)
	 (UJX:19:00073)	 gd:	 Mullaghboy (UJX:17:00012)
Service Sire: Ballyboe Call the Shots Scanning details TBC
10	 Mullaghboy UJX:23:00267 (UJX:23:00267) TWIN 18 Mar 2023
Sire:	 Birness Bibbidi Bobbidi Boo	 gs:	 Annakisha Helluvagood (R15:20:06111)
	 (1W:22:03355)	 gd:	 Birness (1W:19:02578)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (UJX:17:00014)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01753)
Service Sire: Ballyboe Call the Shots Scanning details TBC
< 6 >
Mr David Duncan (Duncan’s)
11	 Duncan’s TDT:23:00411 (UK1760808/00411) SINGLE 25 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Lakeview Bob	 gs:	 Rookery Rodeo (DND:16:00523)
	 (JFF:17:02564)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:13:030)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Drimmie Blackisle (583:18:00920)
	 (TDT:21:00340)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:17:00173)
Service Sire: Tullywinney Reserve Served 9.8.24 August Scanned   2
12	 Duncan’s TDT:23:00430 (UK1760808/00430) TRIPLET 26 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Forkins Masterplan	 gs:	 Birness Freedom (1W:20:02711)
	 (AOR:21:03034)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:18:02160)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rossi (A12:H50)
	 (TDT:19:00283)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:15:00095)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Cut Above AId 5.8.24 Scanned   2
13	 Duncan’s TDT:23:00443 (UK1760808/00443) TRIPLET 26 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Forkins Masterplan	 gs:	 Birness Freedom (1W:20:02711)
	 (AOR:21:03034)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:18:02160)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rossi (A12:H50)
	 (TDT:19:00283)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:15:00095)
Service Sire: Annakisha Bright Eye AId 5.8.24 Scanned   2
14	 Duncan’s TDT:23:00435 (UK1760808/00435) SINGLE 27 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Forkins Masterplan	 gs:	 Birness Freedom (1W:20:02711)
	 (AOR:21:03034)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:18:02160)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Cloontagh Chieftain (NDF:15:02039)
	 (TDT:19:00265)	 gd:	 Cairness (33H:15:02210)
Service Sire: Noan Braveheart Served 7.8.24 Scanned   1
Jason & Joseph Trimble (Curleyhill)
15	 Curleyhill WLU:23:00805 (UK1780636/00805) SINGLE 29 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Mullinvale Maximus	 gs:	 Lakeview Rodney (JFF:20:01315)
	 (UJU:21:02650)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:19:00951)
Dam:	 Benedyglen	 gs:	 Castleisle Knockout (DDX:15:00933)
	 (STC:16:00272)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:14:00456)
Service Sire: Limestone Classic V8 AId 1.8.24 Scanned   3
< 7 >
16	 Curleyhill WLU:23:00806 (UK1780636/00806) TWIN 29 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Mullinvale Maximus	 gs:	 Lakeview Rodney (JFF:20:01315)
	 (UJU:21:02650)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:19:00951)
Dam:	 Curleyhill	 gs:	 Limestone Lets Ride (KPC:19:01194)
	 (WLU:20:00505)	 gd:	 Carony (DBB:18:00858)
Service Sire: Limestone Classic V8 AId 1.8.24 Scanned   2
17	 Curleyhill WLU:23:00827 (UK1780636/00827) TRIPLET 01 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Mullinvale Maximus	 gs:	 Lakeview Rodney (JFF:20:01315)
	 (UJU:21:02650)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:19:00951)
Dam:	 Curleyhill	 gs:	 Carony Bushmills (DBB:17:00757)
	 (WLU:18:00340)	 gd:	 Benedyglen (STC:16:00272)
Service Sire: Limestone Classic V8 AId 1.8.24 Scanned   2
Mr Brian Dickson (Islandmoyle)
18	 Islandmoyle PJF:23:01005 (UK1782654/01005) SINGLE ET 01 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Limestone Lets Ride (KPC:19:01194)
	 (PJF:20:00687)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:17:00301)
Service Sire: Birness the Gladiator AId 6.8.24 Scanned   1
19	 Islandmoyle PJF:23:01035 (UK1782654/01035) SINGLE 02 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Lakeview Armani (JFF:17:02568)
	 (PJF:19:00598)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:16:00215)
Service Sire: Crewelands Quickfire Served 9.9.24 Scanned   1
20	 Islandmoyle PJF:23:00992 (UK1782654/00992) SINGLE ET 01 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Limestone Lets Ride (KPC:19:01194)
	 (PJF:20:00674)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:18:00426)
Service Sire: Birness the Gladiator AId 6.8.24 Scanned   3
21	 Islandmoyle PJF:23:01013 (UK1782654/01013) SINGLE 01 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Lakeview Armani (JFF:17:02568)
	 (PJF:19:00562)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:17:00301)
Service Sire: Birness the Gladiator AId 6.8.24 Scanned   1
< 8 >
22	 Islandmoyle PJF:23:01033 (UK1782654/01033) SINGLE 02 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Limestone Lets Ride (KPC:19:01194)
	 (PJF:20:00647)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:18:00429)
Service Sire: Birness the Gladiator AId 6.8.24 Scanned   2
23	 Islandmoyle PJF:23:00979 (UK1782654/00979) SINGLE ET 02 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Lakeview Armani (JFF:17:02568)
	 (PJF:19:00590)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:16:00215)
Service Sire: Crewelands Quickfire AId 6.8.24 Scanned   1
Martin & Eoin Butler (Castlewood)
24	 Castlewood 1LSB:23:00338 (UK1721020/00338) TWIN ET 29 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Causeway Ranger	 gs:	 Rookery Moto (DND:18:00612)
	 (CBD:21:01103)	 gd:	 Causeway (CBD:19:00920)
Dam:	 Castlewood	 gs:	 Cairness Liam (33H:L55)
	 (1LSB:19:00157)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:17:00110)
Service Sire: Cairnton Chaos AId 1.8.24 Scanned   1
Seller Comments: Dam is great breeding Liam ewe, ET brother sold to Castleisle &
Shannagh Flocks
25	 Castlewood 1LSB:23:00337 (UK1721020/00337) SINGLE 29 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Causeway Ranger	 gs:	 Rookery Moto (DND:18:00612)
	 (CBD:21:01103)	 gd:	 Causeway (CBD:19:00920)
Dam:	 Castlewood	 gs:	 Castleisle Carnage (DDX:16:00727)
	 (1LSB:17:00110)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:15:00083)
Service Sire: Cairnton Chaos AId 1.8.24 Scanned   1
26	 Castlewood 1LSB:23:00323 (UK1721020/00323) SINGLE 26 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Lakeview Bob	 gs:	 Rookery Rodeo (DND:16:00523)
	 (JFF:17:02564)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:13:030)
Dam:	 Castlewood	 gs:	 Crewelands Captain Morgan (PWN:19:01122)
	 (1LSB:21:00224)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:17:00116)
Service Sire: Cairnton Chaos AId 1.8.24 Scanned   2
< 9 >
27	 Castlewood 1LSB:23:00329 (UK1721020/00329) TWIN 28 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Causeway Ranger	 gs:	 Rookery Moto (DND:18:00612)
	 (CBD:21:01103)	 gd:	 Causeway (CBD:19:00920)
Dam:	 Windyhill	 gs:	 Carrowmoney Avenger (BSH:18:00591)
	 (CZY:19:00086)	 gd:	 Carnkenny (JAZ:15:01922)
Service Sire: Cairnton Chaos AId 1.8.24 Scanned   1
28	 Castlewood 1LSB:23:00348 (UK1721020/00348) TWIN 04 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Rag ‘N’ Bone Man	 gs:	 Birness Freedom (1W:20:02711)
	 (KKW:21:01573)	 gd:	 WILLIAMS (WJN:19:70061)
Dam:	 Knockem	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Sniper (UTZ:20:00076)
	 (SUP:21:17132)	 gd:	 Knockem (SUP:18:10052)
Service Sire: Cairnton Chaos AId 1.8.24 Scanned   2
29	 Castlewood 1LSB:23:00339 (UK1721020/00339) TWIN ET 29 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Causeway Ranger	 gs:	 Rookery Moto (DND:18:00612)
	 (CBD:21:01103)	 gd:	 Causeway (CBD:19:00920)
Dam:	 Castlewood	 gs:	 Cairness Liam (33H:L55)
	 (1LSB:19:00157)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:17:00110)
Service Sire: Cairnton Chaos AId 1.8.24 Scanned   1
30	 Castlewood 1LSB:23:00326 (UK1721020/00326) SINGLE 27 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Lakeview Bob	 gs:	 Rookery Rodeo (DND:16:00523)
	 (JFF:17:02564)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:13:030)
Dam:	 Castlewood	 gs:	 Crewelands Captain Morgan (PWN:19:01122)
	 (1LSB:21:00248)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:18:00138)
Service Sire: Cairnton Chaos AId 1.8.24 Scanned 1
Seller Comments: 75K Cairnton Chaos.  Bred this year: Supreme Champion Ballymena
Premier Sale, Top Price Ballymena Premier Sale, Supreme Champion NI Branch
Championships
Mr Patrick McVerry (Tullywinney)
31	 Tullywinney PDH:23:00820 (UK1782201/00820) SINGLE ET 04 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Limepark Ladys Man	 gs:	 Muirton One Direction (K14:14:00892)
	 (TJW:21:00048)	 gd:	 Limepark (TJW:19:00017)
Dam:	 Beechcrest	 gs:	 Limestone Aston Martin (KPC:18:01001)
	 (SLJ:19:00155)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:17:00817)
Service Sire: Limestone Dare Devil AId 8.8.24 Scanned 3
Seller Comments: Dam bred sons to £2800gns & £1440gns
< 10 >
32	 Tullywinney PDH:23:00831 (UK1782201/00831) SINGLE ET 05 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Limepark Ladys Man	 gs:	 Muirton One Direction (K14:14:00892)
	 (TJW:21:00048)	 gd:	 Limepark (TJW:19:00017)
Dam:	 Mountford	 gs:	 Cairness Temptation (33H:16:02473)
	 (PBO:17:00657)	 gd:	 Benrafton (73A:14:911)
Service Sire: Limestone Dare Devil AId 8.8.24 Scanned 1
Seller Comments: Dam a great breeding ewe
33	 Tullywinney PDH:23:00803 (UK1782201/00803) TWIN 01 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Duncan’s Double O Seven	 gs:	 Blackbrae Balconi (E35:20:00729)
	 (TDT:21:00354)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:19:00297)
Dam:	 Tullywinney	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (PDH:21:00626)	 gd:	 Tullywinney (PDH:19:00531)
Service Sire: Limestone Dare Devil AId 8.8.24 Scanned 3
Seller Comments: Dam bred ram lambs to £1100gns
34	 Tullywinney PDH:23:00824 (UK1782201/00824) SINGLE ET 04 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Strathbogie Scotsman	 gs:	 Crewelands Kingpin (PWN:18:01027)
	 (SUT:20:04686)	 gd:	 Strathbogie (SUT:16:00624)
Dam:	 Tullywinney	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (PDH:20:00566)	 gd:	 Tullywinney (PDH:18:00482)
Service Sire: Limestone Dare Devil AId 8.8.24 Scanned 1
Seller Comments: Consistent breeding female line. Maternal sister sold to £1300gns
Gimmers vaccinated with Enzo & Toxo & on Heptavac P System.
£11000gns Limestone Dare Devil - joint top price Premier Sale 2024
Michael & Caolan McNally (Benedyglen)
35	 Benedyglen STC:23:00834 (UK1771157/00834) TWIN 25 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Castleisle A Kingsman	 gs:	 Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286)	 gd:	 Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01103)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:14:00038)
Service Sire: Limestone Daredevil AId 2.8.24 Scanned 1
Seller Comments: Dam is 8500gns Playboy gimmer
36	 Benedyglen STC:23:00839 (UK1771157/00839) TRIPLET 27 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Castleisle A Kingsman	 gs:	 Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286)	 gd:	 Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam:	 Benedyglen	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (STC:21:00630)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:19:01169)
Service Sire: Kilcurley Cardinal Served 17.8.24 Scanned 1
Seller Comments: Dam 630 is best ewe in flock
< 11 >
37	 Benedyglen STC:23:00846 (UK1771157/00846) SINGLE 27 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Birness Hustler	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (1W:19:02414)	 gd:	 Birness (1W:17:02036)
Dam:	 Beechcrest	 gs:	 Strathbogie Joel (SUT:20:04653)
	 (SLJ:21:00327)	 gd:	 Beechcrest (SLJ:19:00139)
Service Sire: Limestone Daredevil AId 2.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Dam purchased at Beechcrest Dispersal. Bone & colours
38	 Benedyglen STC:23:00833 (UK1771157/00833) TWIN 25 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Castleisle A Kingsman	 gs:	 Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286)	 gd:	 Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01103)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:14:00038)
Service Sire: Limestone Daredevil AId 2.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Natural twin to 00834
39	 Benedyglen STC:23:00837 (UK1771157/00837) TRIPLET 27 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Castleisle A Kingsman	 gs:	 Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286)	 gd:	 Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam:	 Benedyglen	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (STC:21:00630)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:19:01169)
Service Sire: Benedyglen Boomerang AId 2.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Triplet born. Big bodied gimmer. Real tup breeder type
40	 Benedyglen STC:23:00876 (UK1771157/00876) TWIN ET 13 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Cairnton Chaos	 gs:	 Bridgeview Belvenie (BLN:21:01107)
	 (KLR:22:01444)	 gd:	 Cairnton (KLR:16:00281)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Ballynacanon Taylor Made (KKW:16:00755)
	 (PWN:17:00647)	 gd:	 Ardlea (PNS:11:011)
Service Sire: Limestone Daredevil AId 2.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Dam is dam of Crewelands Apollo. Sire 75K Chaos
41	 Benedyglen STC:23:00844 (UK1771157/00844) TWIN ET 27 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Convoy Pablo Escobar	 gs:	 Birness Hustler (1W:19:02414)
	 (PWW:20:00198)	 gd:	 Convoy (PWW:18:00116)
Dam:	 Ballynacanon	 gs:	 Ballynacannon Discovery (KKW:15:00628)
	 (KKW:16:00774)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:L47)
Service Sire: Limestone Daredevil AId 2.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Last ever Pablo daughter for sale. Dame is Taylormade ET
< 12 >
42	 Benedyglen STC:23:00849 (UK1771157/00849) TWIN ET 28 Dec 2022
Sire:	 Birness Hustler	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (1W:19:02414)	 gd:	 Birness (1W:17:02036)
Dam:	 Benedyglen	 gs:	 Strathbogie Im Invincible (SUT:17:01520)
	 (STC:19:00472)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:16:00774)
Service Sire: Limestone Daredevil AId 2.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Dam bred Ballymena Female Champion 2022
Jack & Andrew Moses (Blackstown)
43	 Blackstown UJL:23:01239 (UK176156701239) SINGLE ET 12 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Forkins Masterplan	 gs:	 Birness Freedom (1W:20:02711)
	 (AOR:21:03034)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:18:02160)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Malinhead Maverick (CFN:18:02763)
	 (UJL:20:00674)	 gd:	 Blackstown (UJL:18:00389)
Service Sire: Oakbridge Opportunity AId 9.8.24 Scanned 1
44	 Blackstown UJL:23:01237 (UK176156701237) TWIN ET 10 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Cruncher	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (PWN:21:01575)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00647)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Forkins Big Brother (AOR:19:02647)
	 (UJL:20:00663)	 gd:	 Blackstown (UJL:17:00366)
Service Sire: Oakbridge Opportunity AId 9.8.24 Scanned 2
45	 Blackstown UJL:23:01233 (UK176156701233) TWIN ET 09 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Cruncher	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (PWN:21:01575)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00647)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJL:19:00482)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:15:01405)
Service Sire: Tullywinney AId 9.8.24 Scanned 2
46	 Blackstown UJL:23:01180 (UK176156701180) SINGLE ET 01 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Errigal Volcano	 gs:	 Theviews (SCW:21:03453)
	 (PBH:22:01484)	 gd:	  (PBH:19:01286)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJL:19:00481)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:12:023)
Service Sire: Tullywinney AId 9.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Tullywinney (PDH:24:00896) Purchased jointly with the Ballynacannon
& Forkins flocks at Ballymena 2024. A huge lamb with a great top, skin & fantastic stance.
Oakbridge Opportunity (FSC:23:00540) Purchased jointly with Jalex & Forkins flocks at
Ballymena 2023 a super handling lamb with a beautiful skin.
< 13 >
A J & NAJ Robinson (Benrafton)
47	 Benrafton 73A:23:02144 (UK1790156/02144) SINGLE 11 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Hakuna Matata	 gs:	 Tolgus Pretty Boy (SWX:20:02555)
	 (KKW:21:01570)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:14:00484)
Dam:	 Blackbrae	 gs:	 Deveronside Pure Diamond (NAJ:15:00369)
	 (E35:16:00414)	 gd:	 Blackbrae (E35:N25)
Service Sire: Jubilee Jehro AId 11.8.24 Scanned 1
48	 Benrafton 73A:23:02110 (UK1790156/02110) TRIPLET 02 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Hakuna Matata	 gs:	 Tolgus Pretty Boy (SWX:20:02555)
	 (KKW:21:01570)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:14:00484)
Dam:	 Benrafton	 gs:	 Cairness Diamond Geezer (33H:12:128)
	 (73A:21:01723)	 gd:	 Benrafton (73A:15:00937)
Service Sire: Jubilee Jehro AId 11.8.24 Scanned 1
49	 Benrafton 73A:23:02161 (UK1790156/02161) TWIN 20 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Hakuna Matata	 gs:	 Tolgus Pretty Boy (SWX:20:02555)
	 (KKW:21:01570)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:14:00484)
Dam:	 Benrafton	 gs:	 Cairness Ignition (33H:14:01990)
	 (73A:16:01002)	 gd:	 Benrafton (73A:14:859)
Service Sire: Jubilee Jehro AId 11.8.24 Scanned 2
50	 Benrafton 73A:23:02136 (UK1790156/02136) TWIN ET 05 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Hakuna Matata	 gs:	 Tolgus Pretty Boy (SWX:20:02555)
	 (KKW:21:01570)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:14:00484)
Dam:	 Benrafton	 gs:	 Cairness Masterstroke Ii (33H:14:01873)
	 (73A:15:00957)	 gd:	 Benrafton (73A:12:086)
Service Sire: Jubilee Jehro AId 11.8.24 Scanned 2
51	 Benrafton 73A:23:02122 (UK1790156/02122) SINGLE ET 04 Jan 2023
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Hakuna Matata	 gs:	 Tolgus Pretty Boy (SWX:20:02555)
	 (KKW:21:01570)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:14:00484)
Dam:	 Benrafton	 gs:	 Rookery Apollo (DND:18:00670)
	 (73A:19:01400)	 gd:	 Benrafton (73A:15:00937)
Service Sire: Jubilee Jehro AId 11.8.24 Scanned 2
< 14 >
AGED EWES
Mr Timmy Lamont (Triplek)
52	 Triplek KKK:22:00378 (UK1760922/00378) SINGLE 27 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Logiedurno Highlander	 gs:	 Dol-llys Bale (82N:17:02688)
	 (HCT:19:27780)	 gd:	 Logiedurno (HCT:16:16750)
Dam:	 Triplek	 gs:	 Safaddan Sapphire (NLH:14:00531)
	 (KKK:17:00211)	 gd:	 Triplek (KKK:14:00134)
Service Sire: Kilduff King AId 3.8.24 Scanned 1
53	 Brijon X22:21:08101 (UK0107511/08101) SINGLE 12 Jan 2021
Sire:	 Jalex Jaegerbomb	 gs:	 Scrogton Jack The Lad (6X:14:6351)
	 (WLS:19:02681)	 gd:	 Strathbogie (SUT:18:02699)
Dam:	 Brijon	 gs:	 Strathbogie Buffalo Bill (SUT:17:01525)
	 (X22:18:06320)	 gd:	 Brijon (X22:15:04645)
Service Sire: Kilduff King AId 3.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Breeder Messrs Jonathan Watson
54	 Triplek KKK:21:00338 (UK1760922/00338) SINGLE 28 Dec 2020
Sire:	 Sitlow Samurai	 gs:	 Cairness Carbon (33H:L39~1)
	 (45Z:11:021)	 gd:	 Sitlow (45Z:L36)
Dam:	 Triplek	 gs:	 Lakeview Heeza Lord (JFF:13:094)
	 (KKK:18:00270)	 gd:	 Triplek (KKK:15:00165)
Service Sire: Kilduff King AId 3.8.24 Scanned 2
Michael & Caolan McNally (Benedyglen)
55	 Benedyglen STC:22:00771 (UK1771157/00771) SINGLE 06 Feb 2022
Sire:	 Lakeview Delboy	 gs:	 Strathbogie Stradivarius (SUT:18:02692)
	 (JFF:20:01308)	 gd:	 Birness (1W:14:01254)
Dam:	 Burnview	 gs:	 Strathbogie Im Invincible (SUT:17:01520)
	 (T86:20:01437)	 gd:	 Burnview (T86:17:01143)
Service Sire: Limestone Daredevil AId 2.8.24 Scanned 1
Seller Comments: Dam purchased for 4800. Sire was 26K
56	 Benedyglen STC:22:00724 (UK1771157/00724) SINGLE ET 27 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Rookery Rodeo	 gs:	 Rookery Best Of The Best (DND:14:00337)
	 (DND:16:00523)	 gd:	 Rookery (DND:13:024)
Dam:	 Burnview	 gs:	 Strathbogie Im Invincible (SUT:17:01520)
	 (T86:18:01185)	 gd:	 Burnview (T86:16:00923)
Service Sire: Limestone Daredevil AId 2.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Dam was purchased for 3600 as ewe lamb
< 15 >
Mr David Duncan (Duncan’s)
57	 Duncan’s TDT:21:00326 (00326) TWIN 20 Dec 2020
Sire:	 Drimmie Blackisle	 gs:	 Strathbogie 24 Carat (SUT:17:01506)
	 (583:18:00920)	 gd:	 Drimmie (583:14:00365)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Jubilee Jack (Y31:17:02141)
	 (TDT:19:00275)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:17:00198)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Cut Above AId 5.8.24 Scanned 2
58	 Duncan’s TDT:21:00327 (00327) TWIN 20 Jan 2021
Sire:	 Blackbrae Balconi	 gs:	 Drimmie Blackisle (583:18:00920)
	 (E35:20:00729)	 gd:	 Blackbrae (E35:15:00314)
Dam:	 Cairness	 gs:	 Baileys Rock Solid (HJW:13:009)
	 (33H:15:02202)	 gd:	 Cairness (33H:11:102)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Cut Above AId 5.8.24 Scanned 2
59	 Duncan’s TDT:21:00330 (00330) TWIN 21 Dec 2020
Sire:	 Blackbrae Balconi	 gs:	 Drimmie Blackisle (583:18:00920)
	 (E35:20:00729)	 gd:	 Blackbrae (E35:15:00314)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rossi (A12:H50)
	 (TDT:19:00283)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:15:00095)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Cut Above AId 5.8.24 Scanned 2
60	 Duncan’s TDT:21:00335 (00335) SINGLE 22 Dec 2020
Sire:	 Blackbrae Balconi	 gs:	 Drimmie Blackisle (583:18:00920)
	 (E35:20:00729)	 gd:	 Blackbrae (E35:15:00314)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Jubilee Jack (Y31:17:02141)
	 (TDT:19:00274)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:17:00172)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Cut Above AId 5.8.24 Scanned 1
61	 Duncan’s TDT:21:00352 (00352) SINGLE 20 Dec 2020
Sire:	 Smiddiehill Diamond	 gs:	 Duncan’s Double Diamond (TDT:17:00188)
	 (S38:19:00737)	 gd:	 Smiddiehill (S38:16:00586)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rossi (A12:H50)
	 (TDT:19:00258)	 gd:	 Thurston (LHH:13:008)
Service Sire: Noan Braveheart Served 10.9.24 Scanned 2
62	 Duncan’s TDT:21:00357 (00357) TWIN 10 Feb 2021
Sire:	 Smiddiehill Diamond	 gs:	 Duncan’s Double Diamond (TDT:17:00188)
	 (S38:19:00737)	 gd:	 Smiddiehill (S38:16:00586)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Cloontagh Chieftain (NDF:15:02039)
	 (TDT:19:00265)	 gd:	 Cairness (33H:15:02210)
Service Sire: Noan Braveheart Served 10.9.24 Scanned 2
< 16 >
63	 Duncan’s TDT:22:00362 (UK1760808/00362) TWIN ET 23 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Forkins McCoy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (AOR:20:02744)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:15:01430)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rio (A12:16:01333)
	 (TDT:19:00290)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:17:00191)
Service Sire: Noan Braveheart Served 8.8.24 Scanned 1
64	 Duncan’s TDT:22:00363 (UK1760808/00363) TWIN ET 23 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Forkins McCoy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (AOR:20:02744)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:15:01430)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Cairness Achievement (33H:L69~1)
	 (TDT:15:00094)	 gd:	 Glenho (DDY:F60)
Service Sire: Annakisha Bright Eye AId 5.8.24 Scanned 2
65	 Duncan’s TDT:22:00368 (UK1760808/00368) TWIN ET 23 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Forkins McCoy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (AOR:20:02744)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:15:01430)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Cairness Achievement (33H:L69~1)
	 (TDT:15:00094)	 gd:	 Glenho (DDY:F60)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Cut Above AId 5.8.24 Scanned 2
66	 Duncan’s TDT:22:00369 (UK1760808/00369) SINGLE ET 23 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Forkins McCoy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (AOR:20:02744)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:15:01430)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Cairness Achievement (33H:L69~1)
	 (TDT:15:00094)	 gd:	 Glenho (DDY:F60)
Service Sire: Noan Braveheart Served 10.9.24 Scanned 1
67	 Duncan’s TDT:22:00381 (UK1760808/00381) TWIN ET 24 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Forkins McCoy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (AOR:20:02744)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:15:01430)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rio (A12:16:01333)
	 (TDT:19:00290)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:17:00191)
Service Sire: Noan Braveheart Served 5.8.24 Scanned 2
68	 Duncan’s TDT:22:00388 (UK1760808/00388) TWIN ET 24 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Forkins McCoy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (AOR:20:02744)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:15:01430)
Dam:	 Duncan’s	 gs:	 Cairness Achievement (33H:L69~1)
	 (TDT:15:00094)	 gd:	 Glenho (DDY:F60)
Service Sire: Annakisha Bright Eye AId 5.8.24 Scanned 2
< 17 >
Martin & Eoin Butler (Castlewood)
69	 Castlewood 1LSB:22:00258 (UK1721020/00258) TWIN ET 23 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Birness Warrior	 gs:	 Salopian Scuderia (V87:19:00614)
	 (1W:20:02779)	 gd:	 Birness (1W:17:02085)
Dam:	 Castlewood	 gs:	 Cairness Liam (33H:L55)
	 (1LSB:19:00156)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:17:00110)
Service Sire: Islandmoyle Bad Boy Served 1.9.24 Scanned 1
70	 Castlewood 1LSB:22:00271 (UK1721020/00271) TWIN 23 Dec 2021
Sire:	 Blackbrae Barbarian X	 gs:	 Cloontagh Chieftain (NDF:15:02039)
	 (E35:21:00772)	 gd:	 Blackbrae (E35:19:00659)
Dam:	 Castlewood	 gs:	 Castleisle Carnage (DDX:16:00727)
	 (1LSB:17:00110)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:15:00083)
Service Sire: Cairnton Chaos AId 1.8.24 Scanned 3
Mr Brian Dickson (Islandmoyle)
71	 Islandmoyle PJF:20:00687 (UK1782654/00687) SINGLE 01 Jan 2020
Sire:	 Limestone Lets Ride	 gs:	 Limestone Aston Martin (KPC:18:01001)
	 (KPC:19:01194)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:14:01201)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (PJF:17:00301)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:12:008)
Service Sire: Birness the Gladiator AId 6.8.24 Scanned 2
72	 Islandmoyle PJF:19:00571 (UK1782654/00571) 03 Jan 2019
Sire:	 Lakeview Armani	 gs:	 Rookery Rodeo (DND:16:00523)
	 (JFF:17:02568)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01786)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Strathbogie Jackpot (SUT:14:00848)
	 (PJF:16:00238)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:12:033)
Service Sire: Birness the Gladiator AId 6.8.24 Scanned 2
73	 Islandmoyle PJF:20:00663 (UK1782654/00663) TWIN ET 01 Jan 2020
Sire:	 Limestone Lets Ride	 gs:	 Limestone Aston Martin (KPC:18:01001)
	 (KPC:19:01194)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:14:01201)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (PJF:16:00215)	 gd:	 Baileys (HJW:11:027~1)
Service Sire: Birness the Gladiator AId 6.8.24 Scanned 3
< 18 >
David & Andrew McNeilly (Leitrim)
74	 Leitrim HDY:22:00648 (UK1761332/00648) TWIN ET 03 Jan 2022
Sire:	 Solwaybank Titan	 gs:	 Solwaybank Solario (FHT:14:00878)
	 (FHT:15:00994)	 gd:	 Solwaybank (FHT:12:043)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Forkins Figo (AOR:11:031)
	 (HDY:13:007)	 gd:	 Laurelbank (157A:L45)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Bentley AId 2.8.24 Scanned 2
75	 Leitrim HDY:22:00642 (UK1761332/00642) TWIN 01 Jan 2022
Sire:	 Strathbogie Twenty Twenty	 gs:	 Crewelands Kingpin (PWN:18:01027)
	 (SUT:20:04662)	 gd:	 Strathisla (FNV:13:144)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Solwaybank Major (FHT:13:073)
	 (HDY:20:00540)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:13:011)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Bentley AId 2.8.24 Scanned  2
76	 Leitrim HDY:22:00646 (UK1761332/00646) SINGLE 01 Jan 2022
Sire:	 Limestone Legacy	 gs:	 Strathbogie A Kind Of Magic (SUT:16:00630)
	 (KPC:17:00772)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:14:01201)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Safaddan Sapphire (NLH:14:00531)
	 (HDY:17:00455)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:13:020)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Bentley Served 19.8.24 Scanned 1
77	 Leitrim HDY:20:00566 (UK1761332/00566) TWIN 01 Mar 2020
Sire:	 Rookery Grand Slam	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (DND:16:00544)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:14:01281)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Forkins Figo (AOR:11:031)
	 (HDY:13:020)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:K66)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Bentley AId 2.8.24 Scanned 1
78	 Leitrim HDY:19:00514 (UK1761332/00514) TWIN 29 Dec 2018
Sire:	 Strathbogie Im Invincible	 gs:	 Strathbogie A Kind Of Magic (SUT:16:00630)
	 (SUT:17:01520)	 gd:	 Deveronside (NAJ:L9)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Rookery Best Of The Best (DND:14:00337)
	 (HDY:16:00404)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:11:015)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Bentley AId 2.8.24 Scanned 1
79	 Leitrim HDY:20:00540 (UK1761332/00540) SINGLE 01 Jan 2020
Sire:	 Solwaybank Major	 gs:	 Solwaybank Skyfall (FHT:12:068)
	 (FHT:13:073)	 gd:	 Solwaybank (FHT:K51)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Forkins Figo (AOR:11:031)
	 (HDY:13:011)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:K66)
Service Sire: Ballynacannon Bentley Served 19.8.24 Scanned 1
< 19 >
Sean & Jane McCloskey (Glenroe)
80	 Glenroe WFF:19:00537 (UK1770737/00537) SINGLE 03 Jan 2019
Sire:	 Rookery Ace of Hearts	 gs:	 Rookery Rockafella (DND:16:00522)
	 (DND:18:00650)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:11:052)
Dam:	 Burnview	 gs:	 Shannagh Resolve (78A:11:020)
	 (T86:12:059)	 gd:	 Burnview (T86:L62)
Service Sire: Crewelands Dancing Brave AId 4.8.24 Scanned 2
Mr Patrick McVerry (Tullywinney)
81	 Tullywinney PDH:22:00787 (UK1782201/00787) TWIN 14 Feb 2022
Sire:	 Duncan’s Double O Seven	 gs:	 Blackbrae Balconi (E35:20:00729)
	 (TDT:21:00354)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:19:00297)
Dam:	 Tullywinney	 gs:	 Burnview Aristotle (T86:17:01049)
	 (PDH:18:00474)	 gd:	 Conveth (DYH:12:008)
Service Sire: Limestone Dare Devil AId 8.8.24 Scanned 3
82	 Tullywinney PDH:22:00788 (UK1782201/00788) TWIN 10 Feb 2022
Sire:	 Duncan’s Double O Seven	 gs:	 Blackbrae Balconi (E35:20:00729)
	 (TDT:21:00354)	 gd:	 Duncan’s (TDT:19:00297)
Dam:	 Tullywinney	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (PDH:20:00568)	 gd:	 Tullywinney (PDH:18:00482)
Service Sire: Limestone Dare Devil AId 8.8.24 Scanned 2
83	 Guiness UDD:22:02235 (2235) SINGLE 20 Jan 2022
Sire:	 Bannview Bannville	 gs:	 Middlemuir Commander (AAZ:19:00541)
	 (8B:21:02219)	 gd:	 Bannview (8B:17:01543)
Dam:	 Guiness	 gs:	 Shannagh Resolve (78A:11:020)
	 (UDD:16:00853)	 gd:	 Donbraid (KSX:13:018)
Service Sire: Limestone Dare Devil AId 8.8.24 Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Breeder: Kevin & Gerard Rogan
84	 Tullywinney PDH:22:00746 (UK1782201/00746) TWIN 05 Jan 2022
Sire:	 Strathbogie Scotsman	 gs:	 Crewelands Kingpin (PWN:18:01027)
	 (SUT:20:04686)	 gd:	 Strathbogie (SUT:16:00624)
Dam:	 Middlehouse	 gs:	 Lakeview Hip Hop (JFF:14:01176)
	 (SFS:16:01585)	 gd:	 Buchood (46N:J100)
Service Sire: Limestone Dare Devil Scanned 2
Seller Comments: Limestone Dare Devil - joint to Price Premier Sale 2024
< 20 >
EWE LAMBS
Mr Keith Johnston (Rossbrook)
85	 Rossbrook XFL:24:00779 (UK750969/00779) SINGLE ET 07 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Bobby Dazzler NI	 gs:	 Lakeview Fury (JFF:21:01576)
	 (KKW:23:02095)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:16:00752)
Dam:	 Rossbrook	 gs:	 Larahirl Ladies Man (WUT:21:04453)
	 (XFL:22:00414)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00625)
Seller Comments: This is a super lamb! Sire bought for 5K at Ballymena Premier Sale 2023.
Grand daughter of Crewelands 625 our best and most consistent breeding ewe who as
Balmoral aged ewe winner 2022. 625 has bred lambs to 5K and consistently in 4figures.
This lamb has all the quality of her dam and grand dam with carcass, length, skin &
colours & lift
86	 Rossbrook XFL:24:00770 (UK750969/00770) SINGLE 10 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Bobby Dazzler NI	 gs:	 Lakeview Fury (JFF:21:01576)
	 (KKW:23:02095)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:16:00752)
Dam:	 Ballynacannon	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolls Royce I (A12:15:01299)
	 (KKW:17:00845)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:13:031)
Seller Comments: Out of one of our best flock ewes. Half sister on the dams side has sold
lambs to 6K. This lamb has taken the best qualities from sire and dam with a great body,
skin top and lift.
87	 Rossbrook XFL:24:00790 (UK750969/00790) TWIN ET 09 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Cannonball	 gs:	 Crewelands Red Bull (PWN:21:01572)
	 (KKW:22:01847)	 gd:	 Convoy (PWW:20:00205)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01161)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:15:00473)
Seller Comments: Dam has consistently bred lambs into 4 figures and sire was champion
male 2022 at Armagh Suffolk Championships and winner of gigot class at Ballymena
Premier Sale 2022. This girl models a good carcass, length & bone
88	 Rossbrook XFL:24:00797 (UK750969/00797) TWIN ET 06 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Cannonball	 gs:	 Crewelands Red Bull (PWN:21:01572)
	 (KKW:22:01847)	 gd:	 Convoy (PWW:20:00205)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01161)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:15:00473)
Seller Comments: Full sister to 3rd in and another lovely example of a lamb with bone,
length & tight skin
< 21 >
89	 Rossbrook XFL:24:00775 (UK750969/00775) SINGLE ET 09 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Bobby Dazzler NI	 gs:	 Lakeview Fury (JFF:21:01576)
	 (KKW:23:02095)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:16:00752)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01161)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:15:00473)
Seller Comments: Lovely lamb with tight skin, plenty of length and a good carcass.
Sure to breed!
90	 Rossbrook XFL:24:00788 (UK750969/00788) TWIN ET 08 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Cannonball	 gs:	 Crewelands Red Bull (PWN:21:01572)
	 (KKW:22:01847)	 gd:	 Convoy (PWW:20:00205)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01161)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:15:00473)
Seller Comments: Another full sister to our 3rd into the ring. 1161 is one of our best
breeding ewes. This lamb has tight skin, lovely colours and a good carcass
91	 Rossbrook XFL:24:00784 (UK750969/00784) TWIN ET 08 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Cannonball	 gs:	 Crewelands Red Bull (PWN:21:01572)
	 (KKW:22:01847)	 gd:	 Convoy (PWW:20:00205)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01161)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:15:00473)
Seller Comments: Last but not least, this girl has lovely colours and good skin, she will
compliment any flock
Harry Thomas Ritchie (Roe-valley)
92	 Roe-valley UPW:24:00097 (UK771411/00097) SINGLE ET 09 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Convoy Buddha	 gs:	 Cairnton Chaos (KLR:22:01444)
	 (PWW:23:00303)	 gd:	 Solwaybank (FHT:16:01250)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (PWN:21:01567)	 gd:	 Smiddiehill (S38:18:00673)
93	 Roe-valley UPW:24:00108 (UK771411/00108) TWIN 04 Feb 2024
Sire:	 Convoy Buddha	 gs:	 Cairnton Chaos (KLR:22:01444)
	 (PWW:23:00303)	 gd:	 Solwaybank (FHT:16:01250)
Dam:	 Jalex	 gs:	 Dol-llys Bale (82N:17:02688)
	 (WLS:21:05363)	 gd:	 JALEX (WLS:18:02687)
94	 Roe-valley UPW:24:00062 (UK771411/00062) SINGLE ET 03 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Convoy Buddha	 gs:	 Cairnton Chaos (KLR:22:01444)
	 (PWW:23:00303)	 gd:	 Solwaybank (FHT:16:01250)
Dam:	 Roe-valley	 gs:	 Theviews Great Expectations (SCW:16:02156)
	 (UPW:19:00011)	 gd:	 Benview (ASK:16:00478)
< 22 >
95	 Roe-valley UPW:24:00064 (UK771411/00064) TWIN 03 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Convoy Buddha	 gs:	 Cairnton Chaos (KLR:22:01444)
	 (PWW:23:00303)	 gd:	 Solwaybank (FHT:16:01250)
Dam:	 Roe-valley	 gs:	 Birness Muzza (1W:19:02405)
	 (UPW:21:00022)	 gd:	 Benview (ASK:16:00454)
Mr John Trimble (Cherrylea)
96	 Cherrylea ZXA:24:01408 (UK780096/01408) SINGLE ET 06 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Bessiebell New Approach (WKW:19:00875)
	 (PNZ:20:00537)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:15:00198)
Seller Comments: First Females offered for sale from our foundation Craigdoo ewe.
Purchased for £2600
97	 Cherrylea ZXA:24:01402 (UK780096/01402) SINGLE ET 06 Jan 2024
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Bessiebell New Approach (WKW:19:00875)
	 (PNZ:20:00537)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:15:00198)
Seller Comments: ET sister to above lot
Stephen & Jordan Toye (Boveedy)
98	 Boveedy WHN:24:00336 (UK1732936/00336) TWIN 25 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Triple Starr	 gs:	 Solwaybank Champion (FHT:13:084)
	 (PWN:21:01562)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:19:01109)
Dam:	 Boveedy	 gs:	 Crewelands Man O’ War (PWN:21:01583)
	 (WHN:22:00261)	 gd:	 Blackbrae (E35:17:00511)
Seller Comments: Full sister stood 3rd place in ewe lamb class at NI Championships
2024. Our first ever Man O’War granddaughter offered for sale. G Dam is our best female
breeder.
Mr Ben Lamb (Richhill)
99	 Richhill WJA:24:02039 (UK1710380/02039) TWIN 28 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Bessiebell Full Monty	 gs:	 Jalex King Charles (WLS:21:05347)
	 (WKW:23:01236)	 gd:	 Bessiebell (WKW:20:00908)
Dam:	 Richhill	 gs:	 Limestone Lucky (KPC:18:01029)
	 (WJA:22:01694)	 gd:	 Brijon (X22:20:07480)
< 23 >
100	 Richhill WJA:24:02053 (UK1710380/02053) TWIN 29 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Bessiebell Full Monty	 gs:	 Jalex King Charles (WLS:21:05347)
	 (WKW:23:01236)	 gd:	 Bessiebell (WKW:20:00908)
Dam:	 Porterhill	 gs:	 Strathbogie A Kind Of Magic (SUT:16:00630)
	 (BCS:19:00431)	 gd:	 Porterhill (BCS:13:045)
101	 Richhill WJA:24:02016 (UK1710380/02016) TWIN 28 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Sitlow Sambuca	 gs:	 Logiedurno Sonny Bill (HCT:17:20010)
	 (45Z:21:04502)	 gd:	 Sitlow (45Z:18:03202)
Dam:	 Brijon	 gs:	 Strathbogie Buffalo Bill (SUT:17:01525)
	 (X22:20:07480)	 gd:	 Brijon (X22:17:05635)
102	 Richhill WJA:24:02041 (UK1710380/02041) TRIPLET 28 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Bessiebell Full Monty	 gs:	 Jalex King Charles (WLS:21:05347)
	 (WKW:23:01236)	 gd:	 Bessiebell (WKW:20:00908)
Dam:	 Porterhill	 gs:	 Lakeview Md (JFF:16:02327)
	 (BCS:20:00475)	 gd:	 Porterhill (BCS:16:00281)
103	 Richhill WJA:24:02058 (UK1710380/02058) TWIN 08 Feb 2024
Sire:	 Kilduff King	 gs:	 Bessiebell (WKW:21:01061)
	 (ZJS:23:01269)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:20:00589)
Dam:	 Rhaeadr	 gs:	 Stockton Sniper’s Son (72H:18:05251)
	 (A12:19:02125)	 gd:	 Rhaeadr (A12:13:084)
104	 Richhill WJA:24:02050 (UK1710380/02050) TWIN 27 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Bessiebell Full Monty	 gs:	 Jalex King Charles (WLS:21:05347)
	 (WKW:23:01236)	 gd:	 Bessiebell (WKW:20:00908)
Dam:	 Richhill	 gs:	 Dovedale Deezer (STZ:19:13667)
	 (WJA:21:01525)	 gd:	 Tullywinney (PDH:16:00305)
Alan Moon (Drumimerick)
105	 Drumimerick XWZ:24:00047 (UK733143/00047) SINGLE 28 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Ranger	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (PWN:21:01501)	 gd:	 Smiddiehill (S38:18:00673)
Dam:	 Drumimerick	 gs:	 Limestone Paddywhack (KPC:20:01338)
	 (XWZ:21:00001)	 gd:	 Donrho (LRT:19:01413)
106	 Drumimerick XWZ:24:00050 (UK733143/00050) TWIN 30 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Ranger	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (PWN:21:01501)	 gd:	 Smiddiehill (S38:18:00673)
Dam:	 Castlewood	 gs:	 Crewelands Captain Morgan (PWN:19:01122)
	 (1LSB:20:00207)	 gd:	 Castlewood (1LSB:17:00115)
< 24 >
Sean & Jane McCloskey (Glenroe)
107	 Glenroe WFF:24:00816 (UK1770737/00816) SINGLE ET 28 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Salopian Solid Gold	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (V87:21:00850)	 gd:	 Stockton (72H:16:03757)
Dam:	 Burnview	 gs:	 Strathbogie Im Invincible (SUT:17:01520)
	 (T86:18:01253)	 gd:	 Burnview (T86:14:00746)
Seller Comments: Sire: 200K Salopian Sold Gold. Dam tremendous breeding ewe. Bred
Ballymena 24 premier sale Champion ewe lamb. 23 Supreme female Champion & 22 Reserve
female Champion @ female sale
108	 Glenroe WFF:24:00819 (UK1770737/00819) SINGLE ET 30 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Dancing Brave	 gs:	 Birness Hustler (1W:19:02414)
	 (PWN:20:01490)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00675)
Dam:	 Glenroe	 gs:	 Strathbogie A Kind Of Magic (SUT:16:00630)
	 (WFF:20:00615)	 gd:	 Malinhead (CFN:18:02734)
Seller Comments: Very stylish ewe lamb by 6000gns Crewelands Dancing Brave, sire of
Champion premier sale.
109	 Glenroe WFF:24:00820 (UK1770737/00820) SINGLE ET 31 Dec 2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Dancing Brave	 gs:	 Birness Hustler (1W:19:02414)
	 (PWN:20:01490)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00675)
Dam:	 Glenroe	 gs:	 Strathbogie A Kind Of Magic (SUT:16:00630)
	 (WFF:20:00615)	 gd:	 Malinhead (CFN:18:02734)
Seller Comments: Sister to previous lot
< 25 >
CONDITIONS OF SHOW OR SALE
1.	 Each item must be bona fide the property of the exhibitor.
2.	 The highest bidder of a lot shall  be the purchaser, and if a dispute arises between the
bidders, the decision of the Auctioneer shall be final, or at his discretion the lot in dispute
shall immediately be put up again and re-sold.  The Auctioneer reserves the right of
refusing the bid of any person and regulates the bidding, and no bidding is to be retracted.
3.	 The purchaser at the fall of the hammer will be required to give their names and places of
abode in writing and pay the full purchase money for each lot at the fall of the hammer (if
required); in default of which the lot or lots so purchased may immediately be put up again
and re-sold.
4.	 At the fall of the hammer, the lot or lots shall be considered delivered to the purchaser,
and are in respect the responsibility of the purchaser.  However, the lot or lots shall not be
removed from the premises before the sale, or till paid for, and will be removed from the
premises at the purchasers expense.
5.	 If any purchaser shall fail to comply with the above conditions, or any part of them,
the Auctioneers shall be at liberty either to recover in full the amount of the lot or lots
bought by such purchaser, without reference to any delivery or acceptance of the lot or
lots other than first delivery by the fall of the hammer, or to re-sell any lot or lots bought
by the purchasers, either by public or private sale; and the full amount of the purchase
money at the present sale, or the deficiency (if any) arising from such second sale, shall be
made good by the defaulter at the present sale, and be recoverable as and for liquidated
damages.
6.	 The vendor will only receive payment for any lot or lots when all accounts are cleared by
the purchaser, and the auctioneer is not responsible for any deficit that may arise from the
re-sale of any uncleared lot or lots.
7.	  The owners are responsible for their lot or lots, and it is their duty to keep proper control
of their lot or lots in the pen, show ring, sales ring and whilst in transit in the yard.  The
Auctioneers, organisers, sponsors, officials or employees will not be liable for any injury or
damage caused by any animals behavior, including overnight.
8.	 Purchasers are to understand that, although every reasonable precaution will be taken
to ensure the safety and welfare of the animals exhibited, the Auctioneers will not be
reasonable for loss, or accidents of any kind, that may occur.  Nor will the Auctioneers or
vendors be accountable for any accident that may occur to any person attending the sale,
whether as a visitor, or in any other capacity.
9.	 The pedigree, history and description of each animal is guaranteed by the owner, and no
liability whatsoever us undertaken by the Auctioneers for the statements in the catalogue
or announcements made at time of sale.  The vendor who supplies such statements is
alone responsible.
10.	The Auctioneer, Vendors or their servants will not take  charge of the lots or animals for
sale, or to forward them to their destination, shall be held to impose any legal obligation
or vitiate any of the foregoing conditions.
11.	Any Medical Treatment to any animals must be advised by the Auctioneer for
announcement at time of sale.  The presence of any chemical or pharmaceutical substance
in or on an animal or in its milk during the withdrawal period may render its sale void.
< 26 >
12.	The Auctioneers shall have the final say from any questions which arise and are not
included above.  From which there shall be no appeal.
13.	Neither the Auctioneers nor the sponsors incur liability of the return of Auction Fees where
a claim is made for return of purchase price of any lot sold at the sale.
14.	The sale will be conducted in Guineas.  Purchasers will pay VAT on Fees.
15.	After Sale release of livestock or goods is by Pass Out issued by the Sale Office.  This also
includes unsold lots.
16.	Each and every lot must be presented for sale in the auction ring in catalogue or numerical
order.  No Sale may be contemplated before such presentation.  Lots not sold in the auction
or present for demonstration purposes and subsequently sold privately on the premises
must be recorded through the auctioneer’s office and are subject to commission.
17.	No electrical device may be connected to any socket in the show or sale premises unless
it is fitted with an approved circuit breaking control.  All equipment must be in up to date
state of safety.  Note:  Sockets on sale rostrum are not suitable for blow driers.
18.	Neither the Auctioneers, the Organisers, nor the Sponsors shall incur any liability for loss or
inconvenience arising from postponement or cancellation of the event.
19.	The Society accepts no responsibility for any lot sold in the sale.
NOTE:
No animal is considered to be delivered to the Show and Sale until placed in the pen or place
of tying allotted.  Access doors will permit vehicles and trailers to enter the building for loading
or unloading.  Delivery to purchaser will also be effected when the purchaser removes the
animal from the pen, or otherwise takes charge of the animal.  Under no circumstances may
any animal be taken out of the building for loading.  The trailer or lorry must be backed inside
the doorway and the screen doors closed the vehicle.
Please remember to collect your Movement Permit before leaving.  And please remember
that a new purchase should be introduced to company when taken home – and not placed in
solitary confinement on arrival in strange surroundings after transport!
N.B:  The Auctioneer reserves the right to refuse cheque payment.  Cash and
Bankers Draft accepted or current exchange rate for bank will be used.
New customers must contact the Auctioneers in advance of the sale to
make arrangements for use of cheques.
General conditions of Ballymena Livestock Mart also apply.
IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BUYERS:IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BUYERS:
The NI Branch sale of In Lamb Ewes and Ewe Lambs The NI Branch sale of In Lamb Ewes and Ewe Lambs
is an EXPORT SALE, any associated veterinary is an EXPORT SALE, any associated veterinary
certification post sale for export of animals will be certification post sale for export of animals will be
charged at £40 and will be borne by the purchaser.charged at £40 and will be borne by the purchaser.
Design+print browneprintersltd T: (074) 91 21387.
Northern Ireland Branch
Find us on
NI Suffolk Branch
NOTICE OF AGM
The NI Suffolk Branch AGM will be held on
Thursday 5th December, 2024 @ 8pm
in the
Dungannon Rugby Club,
26 Moy Road, Dungannon, BT71 7DS
All Members are invited to attend.
ULTRASONIC
PREGNANCY TESTING
SHEEP & CATTLE
Contact
Michael Smyth
50 Terrydoo Road,
Limavady,  BT49 0PF
Telephone
07902655312
Email
+00353 42 9336052     enquiries@uniblock.ie
For the Lamb as well as the Ewe
QUALITY COLOSTRUM (+25%)
The Only Prelamber with an EU Patent
• Enhances colostrum lgG content by 25%*
• Promotes easier lambing and vigorous healthy lambs
Patent number  EP1707059B1
Patent number  EP1707059B1   *SAC trial data